
1930 35 40 45 50 55 60 65 70 75 80 85 90 95 96 97
1998

0

5

10

15

20

25

30

Thousand Acres

0

20

40

60

80

100

120

Bushels

Harvested Yield

CORN 1930 - 1998

1935
40 45 50 55 60 65 70 75 80 85 90 95 96 97

1998
0

200

400

600

800

1000

1200

Thousand Pounds

Production

BURLEY PRODUCTION 1935 - 1998

CORN 1930 - 1998

Year Acres
Planted

Acres
Harvested

1/

Yield
Harv.
Acres

Production

(Bushels)
1930 NA 21,000 10.5 220,000
1935 NA 25,500 15.3 390,000
1940 NA 19,600 21.5 421,000
1945 NA 14,000 22.0 308,000
1950 NA 11,700 32.0 374,000
1955 NA 8,600 30.0 258,000
1960 NA 6,600 39.5 261,000
1965 2,800 2,600 53.0 138,000
1970 1,500 1,100 46.0 50,600
1975 1,700 1,500 81.0 121,500
1980 2,500 2,000 69.0 138,000
1985 2,300 1,800 100.0 180,000
1990 1,600 1,400 90.0 126,000
1995 2,100 1,700 82.0 139,400
1996 1,200 1,000 103.0 103,000
1997 1,800 1,500 93.0 139,500
1998 1,800 1,500 98.0 147,000
1/1930-1955, Harvested for All Purposes. 1960-
1998, Harvested for Grain.  (NA)Data Not
Available.

HAY 1975 - 1998

Year

ALFALFA HAY ALL OTHER HAY

Acres
Harv.

Yield
Harv.
Acres

Prod. Acres
Harv.

Yield
Harv.
Acres

Prod.

(Tons) (Tons)
1975 NA NA NA 4,500 1.4 6,300
1980 500 2.5 1,300 3,400 1.3 4,400
1985 NA NA NA 3,800 1.5 5,700
1990 NA NA NA 3,900 2.3 8,970
1995 NA NA NA 5,900 2.3 13,570
1996 NA NA NA 5,500 2.0 11,000
1997 NA NA NA 6,700 1.9 12,730
1998 NA NA NA 6,500 3.0 19,500
(NA)Data Not Available.

BURLEY TOBACCO 1935 - 1998

Year Acres
Harvested

Yield
per
Acre

Production

(Pounds)
1935 100 560 56,000
1940 230 895 206,000
1945 480 1,010 485,000
1950 525 1,122 589,000
1955 479 1,614 773,000
1960 440 1,520 669,000
1965 460 2,080 957,000
1970 395 2,220 877,000
1975 520 1,960 1,019,000
1980 440 1,950 857,300
1985 410 2,110 865,000
1990 475 2,020 959,000
1995 500 1,620 811,000
1996 450 1,810 814,000
1997 490 2,135 1,046,000
1998 450 2,035 916,000
(NA)Data Not Available.
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